

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 711 OF 2008

ROOP SHIKHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No ground is made out for transfer.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.  
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 16, 2009  
ITEM NO.66

Court No.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 711 OF 2008

ROOP SHIKHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Z.K. Faizan, Adv.  
Mr. Kadambini Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No ground is made out for transfer.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master